

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14874/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 12/03/2013 in FA No.329/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT INDORE)

SURENDRA SINGH GADA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NARENDRA PHANSE

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,permission to place addl. documents on record and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 06/05/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s)

Dr. A.M. Singhvi, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Ravindra Shrivastava, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ajay Bhargava, Adv.
Ms. Vinita Bhargava, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Bhal, Adv.
Mr. Ankur Khandelwal, Adv.
For M/S. Khaitan & Co.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice returnable within a period of ten weeks.
Till then (ten weeks) the decree of eviction shall remain stayed on condition that the petitioner shall continue to pay the rent as last paid by him to the respondent.

|(Neetu Khajuria)

|(Sneh Bala Mehra)

|
|Sr.P.A.

|Court Master

|